JAVNO PREDUZECE ELEKTROPRIVREDA SRBIJE, BEOGRAD "
Carice Milice 2

Number: 812/ 50 ERNC
Belgrade, 20 -06- 201

Subject: additional clarifications no. 14 in accordance with Article 63 paragraph 3 of
Public Procurement Law ("Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia" number 124/12) in
an open public procurement procedure for the procurement of consulting services
“Improvement of Efficiency and Productivity of JP EPS®, PP number 132/13/DEFP, for
which Invitation to Tender was published on Public Procurement Portal on 28.04.2014.

Five and more days prior to expiry date foreseen for submission of tenders in subject
public procurement procedure, interested party has submitted to the Employer via e-
mail request for additional information, i.e. clarifications, regarding which the Employer,
l.e. Public Procurement Committee, in accordance with provision of Article 54 paragraph
12 item 1) of the Law shall provide the following information i.e. clarifications within
three days from the day of the receipt of the request:

Question 1:

Could you please clarify Form 7.3 of the Tender documents, Curriculae vitae of team
member, at page 70 and 71 of Tender documents. The question is related to item 13 of
that Form.

Iltem 13 reads - Consulting experience in ENES (energy sector in accordance with
definitions from page 17 of the Tender documents) and other consulting
experience. The table where consulting experience and other consulting experience
should be filled in stipulates as follows in the fourth column: field (ENES). Therefore we
would like to know the following:

Having in mind that in the heading of item 13 other consulting experience is stated as
well, apart from experience in the electric energy sector, is it required later on to fill in the
field from the electric energy sector, we are interested whether we should state the list of
all projects from previous consulting experience of the proposed team member or only
and solely for the consulting experience from the electric energy sector project?

The question is related to the case when CV is filled in by the proposed team member
whose CV is not the subject of evaluation.
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Answer 1:

Data about consulting experience in energy sector as well as other team member
consulting experience shall be filled in item 13 Form 7.3 Curricula Vitae of Team
Member.

Person whose data are stated in given form, in item 13, states data on its consulting
experience in energy sector and also data on other consulting experience, all depending
on the experience the stated person actually has.

Fourth row, in the table of Form 7.3 item 13, under the name “Field (ENES)", person fills
in when it gives data on its consulting experience in energy sector, and in the case
when it gives data on other consulting experience it leaves the given row empty or
enters slash or hyphen (/ or -).

Finally, we would like to ask you to bear in mind that abbrevation (ENES) does not

mean “Electricity Sector”, but “Energy Sector* (ENES): electricity or gas utility company.

These additional clarifications shall be submitted to the applicant via e-mail and
shall be published at Public Procurement Portal and website of the Employer.

MITTEE 132/13/DEFP
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